

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhavan(3RD Fl.); Salt Lake; Kol-91

1547

No. -IE-3M-66/2015

Dated: 27.05.2022

From: Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal.

To :

1. The Chief Engineer, South, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, JalasampadBhavan, 1st floor, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091.

- 2. The Chief Engineer, West, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, P.O. Sadhanpur (Near Polytechnic), Dist-Burdwan, Pin-713101.
- 3. Chief Engineer, South West, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Khusjungle, Midnapur, Dist. Paschim Medinipur, Pin-721102.
- 4. The Director of Personnel & Ex- Officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation& Waterways Directorate, JalasampadBhavan, 4th floor, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091.
- 5. The Chief Engineer, North, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Green Park, P.O. Mokdumpur, Dist. Malda, Pin-732103.
- 6. The Chief Engineer (Design & Research), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, JalasampadBhavan, 1st floor, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091.
- 7. The Chief Engineer, North East, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Club Road, P.O. & Dist. Jalpaiguri, Pin-735101.
- 8. The Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, TeestaSechBhavan, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri, Dist.-Darjeeling,Pin-734001.
- 9. Project Director, SPMU, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Jalsampad Bhavan, 9th Floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091.
- Sub:- Circulation of the order to make available officers and employees for engagement as Polling Personnel in the ensuing General Election to Gorkhaland Territorial Administration Sabha Election, 2022, as per the Rule 114 of the Gorkhaland Territorial Administration (Elections) Rules 2012.
- **Ref:-** Notification No. 33/S dated 24.05.2022 of Government of West Bengal office of the Divisional Commissioner Jalpaiguri Division & Election Authority, General Election to the Gorkhaland Territorial Administration Sabha-2022

In enclosing herewith copy of above reference, the undersigned is directed to request him to circulate it to Chief Engineer North East & Chief Engineer Teesta Barrage Project, under Irrigation & Waterways Department in connection with the above cited subject.

Enclo: Stated above.

Joint secretary to the Government of West Bengal

1547 No. /1(5)-IE-3M-66/2015

Dated: 27.05 2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. D.P.& E.O.C.E, I&W Directorate, Jalsampad Bhavan, 4th Floor. Kolkata-91

2. P. P.S. to the Principal Secretary, I&W Department.

3. P.A to the Secretary, I&W Department.

4. The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, I & W Dte.----. He is requested to upload the same to this department's official website.

5. Guard file.

Enclo: As above

abul 4.

Joint secretary to the Government of West Bengal

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER JALPAIGURI DIVISION

£ ELECTION AUTHORITY, GENERAL ELECTION TO THE

GORKHALAND TERRITORIAL ADMINISTRATION SABIIA-2022,

Email:confjaldivision@rediffmail.com

Date: 24.05.2022

Tel: (03561) 233666(O), 230700(Fax)

Secretar To The: Additional Chief Secretary/ Principal Secretary/ Secretary VCommissioner, Siliguri Municipal Corporation; 2 Chief Post Master General, West Bengal Circle; 3. Secretary, Tea Board; 4. Principal Accountant General, 5. Principal Commissioner of Income Tax; 6 Commissioner of Central Excise; 7 Special Director General (Eastern Region), Central Public Works Department; 8 Secretary (RT&H), National Highway Authority of India; 10. General Manager, Life Insurance Corporation of India, East Zone; 11. Lead Bank Managers, ********** 12. 26.05.2022

Subject:

Memo No: 33/S

Request to make available officers and employees for engagement as Polling Personnel in the ensuing General Election to Gorkhaland Territorial Administration Sabha Election, 2022.

Ref:

Rule 114 of the Gorkhaland Territorial Administration (Elections) Rules, 2012

Sir.

The Gorkhaland Territorial Administration Sabha Elections, 2022, covering the districts of Darjeeling, Kalimpong and some erstwhile Mouzas of Siliguri Mahakuma Parishad are going to be held shortly and a huge number of Polling Personnel will have to be deployed for conducting the said election.

You are therefore requested to make available officers and employees under your administrative control to the concerned Election Officer and District Magistrate, Darjeeling for appointment of Polling Personnel by the Returning Officers namely, Sub-Divisional Officers, Darjeeling, Kurseong & Kalimpong, in ensuing General Election to Gorkhaland Territorial Administration Sabha, 2022.

Election Authority GTA Sabha Election, 2022 8

Divisional Commissioner, Jalpaiguri Division

Date: 24.05.2022

Election Authority, GTA Sabha Election, 2022 s. Divisional Commissioner, Jalpaiguri Division

Memo No: 33/S/1(2)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Election Officer & District Magistrate, Darjeeling.
- 2. District Magistrate, Kalimpong.